नव मेंगलोर पत्तन प्राधिकरण / NEW MANGALORE PORT AUTHORITY सिविल एंगिनीरिंग विभग / DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING अनुरक्षन प्रभाग – I / MAINTENANCE DIVISION-I

कोटेशन /OUOTATION No.2/400/CIVIL/Mtc-I/2022-TS dated 19.01.2023

निम्नलिखित कार्य के लिए प्रतिष्ठित एवं अनुभवी ठेकेदारों या फर्म से प्रतिशत दर के आधार पर मुहरबंद कोटेशन आमंत्रित किए जाते हैं:

Sealed quotations are invited on percentage rate basis from the reputed and experienced

contractors for the following work

contractors for the following wor	A)				
कार्य का नाम;	: के द्वितीय तल पर उप यातायात प्रबंधक (वाणिज्यिक/प्रशासन) के				
	कार्यालय में एल्युमिनियम पार्टीशन उपलब्ध कराना एनएमपीए में प्रशासनिक				
	अनुबंध भवन				
Name of work	: Providing Aluminum partition to the Office of the Dy Traffic Manager (Commercial/Administration) at second floor of Administrative Annexure building at NMPA				
अनुमानित लागत /Estimated Cost	: Rs.1,42,852.48				
ईएमडी /EMD	: Rs.3,375.00				
खुलने की तिथि /Date of opening	: 27 .01.2023				
समापन अवधि / Completion Period	: 45 days				

The quotation shall be dropped in the tender box placed in A.O. building ground floor on or before 3.00 P.M. on 27.01.2023 and will be opened at 3.30 P.M on the same day in the presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives. The BOQ, specification and other particulars are enclosed. The NMPA reserves the right to accept or reject quotation without assigning reasons thereof.

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be paid through NEFT/RTGS in favour of FA&CAO, NMPA and copy of the NEFT/RTGS receipt shall be enclosed along with the quotation. The benefit of exemption of EMD to all Micro and Small Enterprises (MSE) shall be allowed. The proof of being MSE registered with District Industries Centers (DIC) shall be enclosed. The quotation without copy of receipt of RTGS/NEFT/Certificate will not be entertained.

NMPA Bank Details for remittance of Tender fee and EMD.

- 1. Name of the Bank: State Bank of India, Panambur, Mangalore 575 010.
- 2. Bank A/C No. 10205649448
- 3. IFSC Code: SBIN0002249
- 4. MICR Code: 575002011

The Contractor shall write the percentage rate in figures as well as in words clearly in the enclosed BOQ. The percentage rate quoted shall be inclusive of labour, tool and plants, transportation, machinery etc. complete. GST will be reimbursed as applicable. Payment will be made after satisfactory completion of work and applicable taxes will be recovered from the bill.

The Contractor shall submit the quotation accompanied with covering letter on bidder's letter head having GST/Pan . The offer submitted should be open for acceptance for a period of 90 days from the date of opening the same. The successful bidder shall execute an agreement/undertaking in the prescribed form on a stamp paper of required value and sign all the pages of the contract form including Plan(s) enclosed to the same.

> कार्यकारी अभियंता (सिविल) / Executive Engineer (Civil), खरखाव प्रभाग-I / Maintenance Division-I,

नव मेंगलोर पत्तन प्राधिकरण / NEW MANGALORE PORT AUTHORITY सिविल एंगिनीरिंग विभग / DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING अनुरक्षन प्रभाग –I / MAINTENANCE DIVISION-I

कोटेशन/QUOTATION No.2/400 /CIVIL/Mtc-I/2022-TS dated 19.01.2023

BILL OF QUANTITIES

कार्य का नामः के द्वितीय तल पर उप यातायात प्रबंधक (वाणिज्यिक/प्रशासन) के कार्यालय में एल्युमिनियम पार्टीशन उपलब्ध कराना एन एमपीए में प्रशासनिक अनुबंध भवन

Name of work: Providing Aluminum partition to the Office of the Dy Traffic Manager (Commercial/Administration) at second floor of Administrative Annexure building at NMPA.

SI No	Description of items	Qty	Unit	Rate in Figures	Amount Rs. Ps.
1	Providing, fabricating, assembling and	32.00	SQMT	3603.60	1,15,315.20
	fixing in position aluminium partitions				
	using aluminium sections of mat finish or				
	glassy finish in combination of plain				
	grove, single grove and double grove as				
	per requirements for the frames of overall				
	size 63.5mm x 38.1mm. with thickness of		1		
8	2mm. having section weight, plain				
	sections 1.054kg/m, single grove				
	thickness 1.95mm. section weight			(4)	
	1.094kg/m, double grove thickness				-
	1.9mm section weight 1.094kg/m and				
	bottom member 114.3 mm. x 44.45mm.				
	thickness 3.18mm. weight 2.646 kg/m;				
	aluminium louvres section of size				
	36.5mmx34.93mm 1.45mm. thick section				
	weight 0.429kg/m; bottom portions				-
	provided with 12mm. thick prelaminated				
	sheet both sides of approved colour				
	lamination exterior grade upto 0.9m				
	height, spacing of vertical member not				
	exceeding 0.6 m. c to c; sections are cut to				
	the required lengths, joints mitered and				
	corners grinded subdividing frames				
	tennoned and rivetted to the frames; the				
Α	assembled frame stiffened with corner				
	angles, stripped and fixed with screws,				
	rawl plugs and teak wood gullies to R.C.				_
	C.columns on sides, R.C.C. lintels or				-
	beams at top and floor at bottom,				
	including cutting chistelling and making				
	good with cement mortar to match the				
	surface; providing and fixing 5.5mm.				
	thick plain glass for middle portion viz.,				
	0.9m. to 2.13 m. and top panel with				
	louvres sections; the glass and panels				
	fitted with glazing clips of				7
	19mmx17.3mm. of thickness 0.9mm.				
	weight 0.124kg/m, aluminium sections				
	treated for removal of any rust and				
	prevention of further rust formation,				

					-
	coated with greasy materials for non-adherence of mortars or any other sticky materials; vertical members embedded in the flooring by making suitable sized holes and fixing with cement mortar, with necessary opening for fixing of door of standard size (excluding cost of door) all the frame thoroughly cleaned, free from rust, scale or dirt including cost of materials, fixtures, labour and HOM complete as per specifications aluminium section powdered coated to a minimum of 60-70 microns with exterior durable pure polyester grade powder of approved quality.				
2	Providing, fabricating, assembling and fixing in position aluminium shutters to the existing door frame in the partition using 47.62x44.45mm section thickness 3.18mm, weight 1.505kg/m for vertical frame; 47.62x44.45 thickness of 3mm,	7.50	SQMT	4175.85	31,318.88
	weight 1.42kg/m for top section, 9.91mmx44.45mm with wall thickness 3mm, weight 1.495kg/m for central rail; and 114.3mmx44.45mm thickness 3.18mm, weight 2.646kg/m for bottom rail; aluminium sections and cut to length joint metred and corners grinded, the bottom rail and top rail hinged or pivoted, opening arrangements including providing and fixing standard approved accessories, such as aluminium handles, tower bolts, lock, pivots: hinges PVC. or rubber gasket, 12mm prelaminated sheets (Novopan) exterior grade of approved colour both sides same colour for				
	bottom panel of maximum height 0.90m and 5.5mm thick plain glass for top panel (Novopan) and glass fixed with glazed clips 19mmx17.3mmx11mm, 0.9mm thick, weight 0.124kg/m; aluminium sections treated for removal of any rust and prevention of further rust formation, and coated with greasy materials for non-adherance of mortars or any other sticky materials, including cost of materials, fixtures, labour and HOM complete as per specifications.				
3	Dismantling and taking away the existing partition unserviceble items after using the serviceble items etc complete including all iead and lift, dismantling charges as directed by the department	12.60	SQMT	-1716.00	-21,621.60
4	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete as per specifications and as per directions of Engineer in charge.	70.00	SQMT	83.00	5,810.00

5	Painting with silicon & acrylic emulsion	115.00	SQMT	96.00	11,040.00
ال	based water thinnable sealer of approved	113.00	SQMI	90.00	11,040.00
	brand and manufacture on wet or patchy				
	portion of plastered surfaces :Two coats				
	with paint of approved quality to give an				
	even shade, after thoroughly brooming the				
	surface to remove all dirt, dust, mortar				
	drops and foreign matter including				
	preparing the surface even and sand paper				
	smooth, cost of materials, labour				
	complete as per specifications and as per				+
	directions of Engineer-in-charge.		2011		
6	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of	11.00	SQMT	90.00	990.00
	approved brand and manufacture to give				
	an even shade :Two coats on new work				
	after thoroughly brooming the surface to				
	remove all dirt, dust, mortar drops and				
	foreign matter including preparing the				
	surface even and sand paper smooth, cost				
	of materials, labour complete as per				
	specifications and as per directions of				
	Engineer-in-charge.				
	Amount put to	quotation	(excluding	g GST) Rs.:	1,42,852.48
ADI	D : %(
Abo	ve the estimate amount put to quotation.		Rs.		
LES	S: %(
Belo	Below the estimate amount put to quotation Rs.				
Total Amount Rs.				. ∓ .	
Rune	Rupees				
1					=

Note: GST will be reimbursed as applicable

SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR